MoU with China Bohai Bank Co., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch

HKQAA signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with China Bohai Bank Co., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch on 16 August 2022. The MoU aims to promote green and sustainable finance development.

The MoU was signed by Mr. P C Chan, Deputy Chief Executive Officer of HKQAA, and Mr. Vincent To, Alternate Chief Executive and Chief Risk Officer of China Bohai Bank Co., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch. The parties will cooperate in promoting green and sustainable finance-related certification and assessment services, encouraging enterprises to make a greater contribution to environmental protection and social development.

The partnership will combine the strengths and resources of both parties to facilitate green and sustainable economic development in the Greater Bay Area, creating a better future together.



Hong Kong Quality Assurance Agency

| E-mail: | hkqaa.mkt@hkqaa.org | |
|----------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Website: | http://www.hkqaa.org | |
| Tel: | Hong Kong | (852) 2202 9111 |
| | Macau | (853) 6238 8759 / (852) 6293 0647 |
| | Shanghai | (86 21) 6876 9911 |
| | Guangzhou | (86 20) 8383 3777 |
| | Xi'an | (86 29) 8636 0030 |